## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

| DEPT: Board of Supervisors   | BOARD AGENDA #_ <sup>*A-5n</sup>       |
|--|--|
| Urgent Routine   | AGENDA DATE January 11, 2011           |
| CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES  NO (Information Attached)   | 4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳           |
| SUBJECT:   |  |
| Approval of Reappointment of Dionicio Daniel Cruz and Jere<br>Equal Rights Commission  | miah Williams to the Stanislaus County |
| STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:   |  |
| Reappoint Dionicio Daniel Cruz and Jeremiah Williams to the<br>Commission to three year terms ending on December 31, 20  |  |
| Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boar   | rd Telephone: 525-4494                 |
| FISCAL IMPACT:   |  |
| There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.   |  |
| BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:   | No. 2011-021                           |
| On motion of SupervisorO'Brien, Second and approved by the following vote,         Ayes: Supervisors:O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and G         Noes: Supervisors: | Chairman Monteith                      |

Christini Ferraro

ATTEST:

## CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Richard W. Robinson Chief Executive Officer

> Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Monica Nino-Reid Assistant Executive Officer

Stan Risen Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 P.O. Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404 Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax: 209.544.6226



BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2010 NOV 15 P 4: 46

November 10, 2010

| TO:   | Christine Ferraro Tallman<br>Clerk of the Board |
|-------|---|
| FROM: | Brandi Welsh<br>Management Consultant           |

Jeremiah Williams and Dionicio Cruz RE: Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission Re-Appointment

We received an email from Jeremiah Williams and Dionicio Cruz on or about October 27, 2010 informing us that they would like to be considered for re-appointment.

Please accept this letter as confirmation that both Jeremiah Williams and Dionicio Cruz would like be re-appointed to another term with Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission.

Thank You.

/plc